paid to Donnelley. Also, prior to the SBC Directory Acquisition, DonTech provided sales agency services to SBC for
the sale of local advertising related to the acquired SBC Directory Business for which it received sales commission
revenue. Similarly, SBC incurred expenses for commissions paid to DonTech for services provided by DonTech. As a
result of the SBC Directory Acquisition, Donnelley is now the publisher of these directories. Accordingly, had the
SBC Directory Acquisition occurred on January 1, 2004, all subsequent transactions among Donnelley, SBC, APIL
and DonTech would have been intercompany transactions subject to elimination in consolidation. Accordingly, the
pre-acquisition transactions among Donnelley, SBC, APIL and DonTech have been treated as intercompany
transactions and therefore eliminated in the pro forma statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2004.

149

Edgar Filing: DEX MEDIA INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 235

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
DONNELLEY AND DEX MEDIA
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

Tender
Offer and

GS Pro Forma
Donnelley Repurchase Excluding Dex Media Merger Total
Historical Adjustments Merger Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(In thousands)
ASSETS:

Cash and cash
equivalents $ 5,461 $ (5,000)(1a) $ 461 $ 217 678
Net accounts
receivable 412,232 412,232 118,518 681,296 (3b) 1,212,046
Deferred
directory costs 78,940 78,940 301,710 (267,504)(3e) �

� � � 55,860 (3d) 169,006
Other current
assets 37,174 37,174 15,875 � 53,049
Current deferred
income taxes � � 21,276 (21,276)(3e) �

� � � 34,958 (3f) 34,958

Total current
assets 533,807 (5,000) 528,807 457,596 483,334 1,469,737
Fixed assets and
computer
software, net 48,478 48,478 104,208 � 152,686
Other
non-current
assets 106,130 16,326 (2b) 114,956 120,684 54,174 (2b) �

(7,500)(1c) � (117,684)(3e) 172,130
Non-current
deferred income
taxes � � 44,205 (44,205)(3e) �

� 106,605 (3f) 106,605
Intangible assets,
net 2,851,062 2,851,062 2,774,383 (2,774,383)(3c) �

� � � 8,400,000 (3c) 11,251,062
Goodwill 319,014 319,014 3,081,446 (3,081,446)(3g) �

� 840,682 (3g) 1,159,696

Total Assets $ 3,858,491 $ 3,826 $ 3,862,317 $ 6,582,522 $ 3,867,077 $ 14,311,916

LIABILITIES, REDEEMABLE CONVERTIBLE PREFERRED STOCK AND
SHAREHOLDERS� (DEFICIT) EQUITY

Edgar Filing: DEX MEDIA INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 236

Accounts
payable and
accrued liabilities $ 53,747 16,326 (2b) $ 70,073 $ 50,756 $ � $ 120,829
Accrued Interest 39,031 39,031 74,677 � 113,708
Deferred
directory revenue 422,524 422,524 213,557 (213,557)(3e) 422,524
Other current
liabilities � � 49,189 � 49,189
Current portion
of long-term debt 118,457 118,457 244,327 � 362,784

To